Loans to related party (185,775) (2,529,674) (100,000)

Repayments from related party 22,828 249,285 –

Acquisition of Controlled entity (net of cash received) 600 – –

Net cash provided by investing activities (428,849) (2,315,534) (100,000)

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from borrowings 76,838 838,851 –

Repayment of borrowings (24,569) (11,837) –

Transaction Costs (10,762) – –

Issue of share capital 700,000 1,320,000 600,000

Net cash provided by financing activities 741,507 2,147,014 600,000

Net increase in cash held 47,651 (464,405) 500,000

Cash at the beginning of the period 35,595 500,000 –

Cash at the end of the period 83,246 35,595 500,000

* Please refer to Section 6.2 with respect to the audit opinions and review conclusion issued by Hall Chadwick on the Historical Financial
Information. The Financial Information should be read in conjunction with the accounting policies in Section 6.7.1 and the Independent Limited
Assurance Report in Annexure C.

continuedcontinued

37

A
6.6 Historical and pro-forma statement of financial position

Augustus Minerals Limited Notes

31 December
2022

$

Subsequent
Events

$

Pro forma
Adjustments

$

Pro forma
balance

$

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3 83,246 553,122 9,081,572 9,717,940

Trade and other receivables 4 31,644 16,975 – 48,619

Other current assets 12,245 (2,089) – 10,156

Total current assets 127,135 568,008 9,081,572 9,776,715

Non-current assets

Loans to related parties – – – –

Capitalised exploration and evaluation
expenditure 5 5,357,124 176,116 – 5,533,240

Property, plant and equipment 27,984 (636) – 27,348

Total non-current assets 5,385,108 175,480 – 5,560,588

TOTAL ASSETS 5,512,243 743,488 9,081,572 15,337,303

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 6 124,546 134,726 – 259,272

Current borrowings 7a 19,945 (5,519) – 14,426

Total current liabilities 144,491 129,207 – 273,698

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 7b 9,337 (2,080) – 7,257

Total non-current liabilities 9,337 (2,080) – 7,257

TOTAL LIABILITIES 153,828 127,127 – 280,955

NET ASSETS / (LIABILITIES) 5,358,415 616,361 9,081,572 15,056,348

EQUITY

Contributed equity 8a 6,059,238 750,000 9,098,713 15,907,951

Reserves 8b – 673,296 301,287 974,583

Accumulated losses 8c (700,823) (806,935) (318,428) (1,826,186)

TOTAL EQUITY 5,358,415 616,361 9,081,572 15,056,348

AUGUSTUS MINERALS LIMITED
Prospectus

38

6. Financial Information

6.7 Notes to and Forming Part of the Historical Financial Information

6.7.1 Note 1: Summary of significant accounting policies

(a) Basis of Accounting
The historical financial information has been prepared in accordance with the measurement and recognition (but
not the disclosure) requirements of Australian Accounting Standards, Australian Accounting Interpretations and
the Corporations Act 2001.

The financial statements have been prepared on an accruals basis, are based on historical cost and except where
stated do not take into account changing money values or current valuations of selected non-current assets,